## **RESOLUTION NO. R-2019-03**

## RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS RECOGNIZING THE PUBLIC SERVICE RENDERED BY MICHAEL McDOUGAL AS ALDERMAN OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS.

WHEREAS, in May 2013, MICHAEL McDOUGAL, having been elected by the citizens of Salado,

assumed the office of Alderman of the Village of Salado and served from May 2013 to May 2019; and

WHEREAS, in May 2015 and May 2017, MICHAEL McDOUGAL having been re-elected by the citizens of Salado, assumed the office of Alderman and served his second and third terms as Alderman of the Village of Salado from May 2015 to May 2019; and

WHEREAS, his career as Alderman and his wholehearted participation in many related functions have earned him the respect of the Village of Salado; and

WHEREAS, he has served faithfully as a Member of the Board of Aldermen and has played a vital role in the important work of this body; and

**WHEREAS**, his years of service have been marked by exemplary dedication to the best interests of the community and his performance of the duties and responsibilities as a Member of the Board of Aldermen has been characterized by excellent and constructive contributions to municipal government in our Village.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN OF THE VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS, ACTING FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE CITIZENS OF SALADO:

That we hereby express our sincere appreciation and thanks to MICHAEL McDOUGAL for his distinguished service to the community, and highly commend him for the manner in which he has carried out his duties and responsibilities; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that the Board of Aldermen extends him best wishes as he leaves the Board.

**ADOPTED UNANIMOUSLY** this 16<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2019.

## VILLAGE OF SALADO, TEXAS

BY:\_

SKIP BLANCETT, Mayor

ATTEST:

CARA McPARTLAND, City Secretary